
 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing 

Entering into Contracts: 

 

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ  

 

T & L Global Management LLC 

Vocational Services, Inc. 

Triumph Group, Inc. 

Master Maintance  LLC 

Dove Building Services, Inc. 

AA Programmed Janitorial & Bldg Maint. 

Shining Company 

Steele, Constance 

Lima, Jean J 

K & M Kleening Service, Inc. 

Keswick Enterprises, Inc. dba Corvus Janitorial Systems, Inc. 

 

 

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

 

T & L Global Management LLC – Columbus, OH 

Vocational Services, Inc. – Cleveland, OH 

Triumph Group, Inc. – Brunswick, OH 

Master Maintance  LLC – Dublin, OH  

Dove Building Services, Inc. – Columbus, OH 

AA Programmed Janitorial & Bldg Maint. – Columbus, OH 

Shining Company – Columbus, OH 

Steele, Constance – Columbus, OH 

Lima, Jean J – Columbus, OH 

K & M Kleening Service, Inc. – Columbus, OH 

Keswick Enterprises, Inc. dba Corvus Janitorial Systems, Inc. – Columbus, OH  

 

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

 

T & L Global Management LLC - Majority 

Vocational Services, Inc. - Majority 

Triumph Group, Inc. - Majority 

Master Maintance  LLC - Majority 

Dove Building Services, Inc. – M1A 

AA Programmed Janitorial & Bldg Maint. - MBR 

Shining Company – M1A 

Steele, Constance – M1A 

Lima, Jean J - Majority 

K & M Kleening Service, Inc. – M1A 

Keswick Enterprises, Inc. dba Corvus Janitorial Systems, Inc. - Majority 

 

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be 

performed during any known phasing of the contract. 
 

Custodial Services for the Public Utilities, Division of Water. 

 



 

A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for 

known phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 

 

N/A 

 

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all 

phases or proposed future contract modifications. 

 

$175,624.80 


